01-07-2004



Form PTO-1594 RECORI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEIVIAL	OPAGES ONLY  JEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ✓ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): /-5.04  Mobile Satellite Ventures LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Mobile Satellite Ventures LP     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Lesub mission  Other Losub mission  Execution Date: 11/26/2001	Street Address: 10802 Parkridge Blvd.  City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:James T. Walsh, Esq.	. 40.00
Internal Address: IP Docketing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Arnold & Porter	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  James T. Walsh	December 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0155

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

## Under Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company to be converted hereby immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Mobile Satellite Ventures LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company was originally formed under the name "Motient Satellite Ventures LLC".
- 3. The Company was formed on June 16, 2000 in the jurisdiction of Delaware.
- 4. The name of the limited partnership as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership is Mobile Satellite Ventures LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of November 26 2001.

Mobile Satellite Ventures GP Inc.

Name: David H. Engvall

Title: Secretary

\\DC - 46884/1 - #1419686 v6

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0156